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General Manager
Pittwater Council

PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir

Re:

Development Consent No. NO 887/03
Construction Certificate No. 2005/795

For Council’s information, please find enclosed the following:

1.

2.

Occupation Certificate No. 2005/795

Various Building Inspection Reports & certifications.

Building Certificate NO: BC0073/06 dated 17 July 2006

A cheque for $30.00 being Council’'s administration fee to accept the

above. Please send receipt to Insight Building Certifiers, PO Box
326, Mona Vale 1660.

Yours faithfully

.
| om—

Stephen Pinn
Insight Building Certifiers Pty Ltd

Loc i 209763

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555

email: info@insightcert.com.au ABN 54 115 090 456
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Determination of a Final Occupation Certificate Application

Made under Sections 109C{1){c) and 109H of the environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

Final Occupation Certificate No: 2005/795

Land to which this certificate applies:

Address: 6 Monterey Road, Bilgola Plateau
Lot No: 55 DP No: 28862

| certify that:

« | have been appointed as the Principal Certifying Authority under Section
109E.

A current Development Consent is in force for the building.

e Construction Certificate No. 2005/795 has been issued with respect to the
plans and specifications for the building.

e The building is completed in accordance with its classification under the
Building Code of Australia.

s NOTE: This Certificate excludes works as described in Building Certificate
No. BC0073/06, as issued by Pittwater Council, dated 17 July 2006

DATED: _ g FEB 2077

Stephen Pinn
Accredited Certifier - Registration No. POO40 .

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
email: info@insightcert.com.au ABN 54 115 090 456
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- ADN 1340837871 Telephone (02) 9970 1111 Facsimile (02) 9370 7150
Pittwater Pastal Address: P.O, Box B82, Mona Vale NSW 1660, DX 9018 Mona Vale

Council

pittwateriga.com.au  e-mail: pittwaler_councit @pittwater. nsw.gov.au

M

BUILDING CERTIFICATE NO: BC0073/06
UNDER SECTION 149A OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING 8 ASSESSMENT ACT, 1979 (AS AMENDED)

THE PITTWATER COUNCIL

CERTIFIES THAT in relation to the building or part identified below, the Council -

{a) By virtue of anything existing or occurfing before the date of inspection stated in this certificate; or

(b)  Within 7 years after that date by virtue of the deterioration of the building or part solely by fair wear and tear,

WILL NOT -

{c)  Make an order requiring the building to be repaired, demalished, altered or rebuilt by reason only of its design,
appearance, form of construction or state of repair; or

(d)  Take proceedings for an order or injunction requiring the demolition, alteration, addition, or rebuilding of or to
the building or part, by reason onty of its design, appearance, form of construction or state of repair; or

(e) Take proceedings in relation o any encroachment by the building or part onta land vested in or under the

. control of the Council.

IDENTIFICATION OF BUILDING

Property Address: & MONTEREY ROAD BILGOLA PLATEAU NSW 2107

Nearest Cross Street: Kanimbla Crescent  Side of Street: North

Classification of Building: 1a, 10b Whole/Part:  Part of Building
Description: Windows in the first floor northern and western elevations and

retaining walls and fill in the rear yard area

Date of Inspection: 13/07/2006 Owner: E M RYAN
Legal Description of Land: Lot 55 DP 28862
SCHEDULE

The following written information was used by the Council in deciding to issue this certificate:
Survey report prepared by John Richards Surveyor, dated 5/05/2006, Ref No 6 Monterey

Road.
Dated 17/0712006
Mark Ferguscn
GENERAL MANAGER .- -
.......... M{w.
per: —

Applicant's Name:  ELLIOTT MARTIN RYAN, 6 MONTEREY ROAD BILGOLA PLATEAU

NSW 2107
NB:
1. An order made or proceedings taken in contravention of this certificate is of no effect.
2. The issue of a Building Certificate does not prevent
1)) orders from being made against any person in relation to matters detailed in the table to Section
121B of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act, 1579 {as amended),
(i) proceedings being taken against any person for fallure to obtain development consent or to comply

with any conditions of development consent, pursuant to Sectien 125 of the Environmental
Planning and Assessment Act, 1979.

Mona Vale Customer Service Centre Vilage Park 1 Park Streel, Mcna Vale
Avalan Customer Service Centre 594 Old Barrenjoey Road, Avalon
Support Services Units 11, 12, 13 & 16/5 Vuko Place, Wardewood
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Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

CONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

ABN; 94 053 405 011 VQ 22850B.
31* October, 2006.
Page 1.
The General Manager
Pittwater Council

P O Box 882
MONA YALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

6 MONTEREY ROAD, BILGOLA PLATEAU
Development Application No. N0887/03.

On the 9" February, 2006 we inspected the beams which had been installed at the subject
address for the proposed additions & alterations.

At the time of our inspection the beams had been installed in accordance with our Drawing
No 22850-S1 which was submitted to Council, AS 4100, AS 1684.2 and AS 1720.1.

We have also inspected the reinforcement for the proposed garage footings, slab & block retaining
wall, which were in accordance with our Drawing No 22850-S1 which was submitted to Council

and AS 3600 and AS 3700.

JACK HODGSON CONSULTANTS PTY. LIMITED.

Civil & Structural Engineer.
Nper3, Struct. Civil. No. 149788,
Director.

DIRECTOR: J.D. HODGSON, M.Eng.S¢., F.I.E. Aust., Nper3 Struc. Civil 149788
67 Darley Street, Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO Box 389 Mona Vale NSW 1660
Telephone: 9979 6733 Facsimile: 9979 6926
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V.S N.GLASS PTY.LTD.

Incorporated in New South Wales,
AUSTRALIA

ABN 40 0665 '11 260
31-24 Newton Road

WETHERILE, PARK, NSW 2164
Ph: 62 9756 3188 Far: 02 9756 5360

“ CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE &

To whom it may concem- . —

nnisism‘wtiﬁrﬂmtallourtempewdgm compl PLAT:

: y products I 06
_ mthe J:mtralmn standards AS 2208-1978, with reference tz

| kness limits and fragmentation, safety glazing materials for

| membmldu@(hmmﬁnpactmmm.)

- V. & N. Glass Pyy, Limited
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Trend Windows & Doors Pty Limited
ABN 96 000 433 492
. 3/384 Eastarn Valley Way
Elliot Ryan Chatswood NSW 2067
Telcphone: (02} 9882 1155
Fax 9918 5777 Facsimile: (02) 9802 1566
Date 12/10/2005
Job Address 6 Monteray Rd. Bigola Plateau
Order No: 1123260AA

This lelter is to cerlify that at the time of delivery, the windows and/or doors supplied by Trend Windows
& Doors Pty Lid to the above site, were manufactured and glazed in accordance with Australian
Standard 2047.1 & 1288-1994, to suit the nominaled designed wind pressure of 700pa W33 as per
details supplied to Trend Windows & Deors Pty Ltd at the time of order.

Trend Windows & Doors Pty Ltd accepts no responsibility for the installation of windows/& or doors,

Plcase note. windows and/or doors must be inslalled in the nominaled locations for which they are
designed, in accordance with the window industry and manufacturers guidelines and recognized
building practices. The installation of the windows shall be carried out so that the requirement of AS
2047.1 is satisfied.

ANTHONY PEERETT
SALES EXECUTIVE
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Date:

To:
AHention:
Fax:
Emall:
Fhone:
Project:

99721690 BEYOND BALCONIES

BEYOND BALCONIES PiL

Ph: 02 9972 2058 Fax 02 9972 1630

Mob: 0414 512 842
19 Middiston Rosd Cromer NSW 2099

Webste; www.beyondbsiconias com.au
Beyond Balconics Pty Ltd ABN 88 003 568 168

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

25 October 2004

Elliot Ryan
9918 5777

0419 239 624
6 Monterey Road - BILGOLA PLATEAU

This compliance certificate confims that all external glazing. which has been supplied and installed
by Beyond Balconies Ply. Lid., is manutociured and installed in accordance with AS 1288 1994,
amendment 2 (2000).

Al balustrades/handrails, which has been supplied and installed by Beyond Balconies Pty Lid.. i
manutactured and installed in accordance with AS 2047 Part 1 and BCA 2005 Parl D2. 16 - Balustrades
or other bamers.

Yours sincerely

Noals.

Kirk Johnson

Managing Dircgo_y '

Beyond Baiconies Pty. Lid.



6/11/06
Northern Beaches Consftructions

Builders lic no 106302c

Elliot Ryan
6 Monterey Rd

Bilgola Plateau
2107

I Elliot Ryan of Northern Beaches Constructions and the owner of 6
Monterey Road Bilgola Plateau wish to clarify all water proofing on top and
bottom baloneys and all bath rooms and laundry complies with B.C.A and
relevant Australian standards.

Yours sincerely

Elliot Ryan




6/11/06
Northern Beaches Consftructions

Builders lic no 106302c

Elliot Ryan

6 Monterey Rd
Bilgola Plateau
2107

1 Elliot Ryan of Northern Beaches Constructions and the owner of 6
Monterey Road Bilgola Plateau wish to clarify that the stainless steel hand
rail at the back of the property on the lower deck complies with B.C.A and
relevant Australian standards.

Yours sincerely

Elliot Ryan




30-0CT-2006 14:23 FROM: INSIGHT 99731555 T0: 99185777 P.5/5

PITTWATER COUNCIL

Component Certificale

For —
Ground Floor Levels (Rk H4-3 b\

. _— a..tLﬂ—P-t
Property 6M044V€7@0m00&:/£@[&’0’m

DIANG... 3R T /2. cCNo. 205/ 29S ...
UTTOBN L RLCHARDS o o0f oo, -
{Name) (Business)
at . 4. HENN/ AVE .  COELARCY e
(Mailing Address)

being a qualified surveyor, my qualifications being:
..... ECISTERED | SURNEYOR e

hereby certify that the ground floor levels comply with the levels nominated

on the approved plans or by any condition of Development Consent, .
No- Ts MI:?TMZFM /ﬂ—‘:-PJ\H‘!“:’)S_’

Further, | am ‘appropriately qualiied arnd experienced to provide the
certification for this component of the project.

Signature [}//ﬁMM .......... Date %@/QQé
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PITTWATER COUNCIL - E ,;o’y

FL-2
Building Component Certificate

For Fo)
Estabiishment of Second FoorLevels = R1L, | 17/- 3 9 Pe-

Property 6(}4 anter Ty Rexedd.... &‘[ C'Q!%f][ €¢J<,L

DIANo.... R85 7. ,/(?é. ............. cCNo ... 2.c:>c.:> S/ S,
) WAH )24 C.['i et cf.&
Name)
being a qualrfiadg&"l/‘q’-/‘fc:}" my qualifications being... /2:.,33. g‘ﬁ crtpp
gﬂ—vf'ff.7or ..................................................................................

hereby certify that the works have been inspected and have been compieted In

accordance Mpnate tandards j‘}% of Development C%nsent

= AL I
Further, | am appropriately qualified and & eficed to prcmde the ceruﬂmti for thig
project.

fj?/ b &(/(Wﬁé) 30/ :a(/od_

Council Use Only
Records Officer: Received by ................ovvevee Date.....%rci),.l.O. ,06
And placed on file.
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PITTWATERCOUNCIL

RL-1 \t:/r"}’

Component Cerificate

For _

—RoofRidge tevels = L. lz_O-qO no.
Propeﬂvé/'ﬂOﬂ';f"‘C7/2ccﬂ.op ...... &/AO/Q ..... ( .C."_;,-‘A.-Q

DANo. BE 7 O CC No Zc;xDS/ 7S ..
| d@lﬂnr’c«[’\cﬂ*d& ......... of ... & T JUROTT

(Name) (Business)

{Mailing Address)

being a qualified surveyor, my qualifications being:

......................................................................................................

.............................................................................................................................

the approved plans or by any condition of Development Consent. [

: RL 120.q0 ed RL 1207
Further, 1T am appropriately dualified and experienced to provide the
certification for this component of the project.

Signature ..... .qzl/aﬂijﬂ'f/) ................. Date %O,IO,.Oé

hereby certify that the roof ridge levels comply with the levels nominated aon
E
(5:2)



®1/11/20856 18:8% 2296394333 MARSTON ELECTRICAL

PAGE Hdl/0L

NEC3 T CERTIFIGATE ]

Environmental Planning and Assessmant Raguiation 1994

FINAL / INTERIM FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE .

FORM 15

|saued under the Environmental Planning artd Assssament Regutation 1994 Clauses BOE and B0F

T TTypeof Catiicale | Interim 3 Finah & “

‘ Note 1

'_'z, T Canlficate Nome-olowner/Neme of Agent MARSTON ETE R T]C

Adarece 3> SAEPHENON X

| | Asensamen WANSTON WiLLS Gty S 2
Requirsments VOwnarDirector/agenty  Ceriify that:

Schedule tha certficate was asued.

and belief, true and accurale.

{8) Each of the essential fire measures tisted in section 7 has been assessed
by & person (chosen by ma) who was propedy gualified to do 80, and was
found, when it wis astassed, to have been properly implementsd and to

Note 3 b capable of performing io @ standard not less than that required by the

Relgvant Fire Safety most racent fire safely scheduts (copy attached) for the building for which

| (b} The information contained in this certificats Is, 10 the best of my knowiedgo

3. | identification of Streat t House No
Building. Side of Streel ! Unk No
s Location Naarect Croga Strest J_ Buliding Name
4. | Pariculars of Whole & Pat O
Building Deacription of Parl
5. | Daie of Assessment | Day /6 ~ Mo&tt 10 8 @R Year g_o 0 é
0. Owners Detalls Name: /nR GLUOT ﬂ’AN ’
‘FAr.‘dresa: (L MNTE E" Rb
RILGOCKw PLATRMY Cods
T. | Essentlal Fire Measure Standard of Perfgrmance
Safety Maaaures W‘,\ & T ?}._m_ R
See Note 3 .
8. | Date of Centificate Day /0 Month Year Oa' 6
ocoReR >
9. Signaturs | AgenVOwmer 1 ¢ =

Print Nema

A copy of the cactificata together with tha reiovant fire safely schedule must ba:

»  Forwarded to LocM Council: and
e Commissionor of NEW Fire Brigades
s Prominantly displaved in the buliding

This form haa been designed o sssisgt NECA members.




